County of Bay Frankenlust Township PUBLIC NOTICE

To: All Frankenlust Township Property Owners, Possessors and Occupants of Land

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the provisions of Frankenlust Township Ordinance No. 4A the Frankenlust Township Weed Ordinance, requires each owner, possessor, or occupant of land in Frankenlust Township to destroy "weeds" (which includes certain types of weeds, and grasses and vegetation in excess of 10 inches in height or in (spread) before they reach seed-bearing state, and to prevent them from perpetuation themselves and from becoming a detriment to public health by cutting them to a depth of 165 feet from the road edge or the depth of the lot, whichever is less. If such weeds are not cut by May 1, 2023, a township agent may enter upon an owner's property and cut them. The township will have a lien upon the property for the cost of cutting the weeds. If the cost is not paid by the time township taxes are levied upon the tax roll, the cost will be added to the tax bill for the property and collected in the same manner as property taxes. In addition, the owner, possessor, or occupant may be subject to criminal prosecution since any violation of the Frankenlust township Weed Ordinance is a misdemeanor offense which carries a \$100.00 fine per violation. Each day that a violation continues is a separate offense. The township may cut weeds as many times as is necessary and charge the cost to the property owners. For questions regarding the Frankenlust Township Weed Ordinance please telephone the Frankenlust Township Noxious Weeds and Vegetation Commissioner at (989) 686-5300.